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NOTICE: Speedway racing is dangerous. All persons entering the Mothar Mountain Speedway Complex do so at their own risk.
Should it be necessary owing to rain, mechanical or electrical defect or through any cause whatsoever to abandon a speedway
meeting before the sixth race, the entry tickets issued at the gate may be used for admittance to the NEXT MEETING ONLY
(NON TITLE) to be held at Mothar Mountain Speedway by the Gympie Saloon Car Club Ltd. After the sixth race the meeting is

declared a full meeting. No money will be refunded under any circumstances whatsoever.
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TRACK RECORDS

SSA Junior Sedans New Stars
SSA Junior Sedans Top Stars
SSA National 4s

SSA Street Stocks

SSA Modified Sedans

SSA Production Sedans

SSA Super Sedans
Modlites

Late Models
AMCA Nationals
F500

F500 Juniors

V8 Dirt Modifieds
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“Tle Homs of Cfampions”

Aidan Rigby

Mason Cameron

Justin Weir
Steve English

Aidan Raymont

Chris Pagel
Matt Pascoe
Casey Collins
Darren Kane
Dean Ballard
Liam Williams
Ryan Newton
David Clark

Fax: S482 6311

20.027 sec
19.466 sec
18.017 sec
18.118 sec
17.743 sec
18.629 sec
16.100 sec
16.823 sec
16.060 sec
18.685 sec
15.455 sec
15.976 sec
16.431 sec

Gympie Saloon Car Club Ltd Executive 2020/2021
Promoters of Mothar Mountain Speedway
PO Box 258 GYMPIE QLD 4570

set 29/02/20
set 29/02/20
set 29/02/20
set 29/05/16
set 01/05/19
set 29/02/20
set 28/12/18
set 28/12/20
set 22/09/12
set 17/12/11
set 02/02/19
set 01/02/20
set 07/05/11

President: ALLAN JENNINGS Secretary: CAITLIN PAGEL
Mob: 0427 737 174 Mob: 0400 014 179
Vice President: GARY PAGEL Treasurer: SANDRA YARROW

Mob: 0418 887 579
NICK HENSHAW
Mob: 0400 937 867

Jnr Vice President:

Race Day Phone:

Mob: 0409 061 263

0427 737 174

The Gympie Saloon Car Club, promoters of Mothar Mountain
speedway, proudly supports

“Women In Speedway”
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SPEEDWAY

The Home of Charmpions

Welcome back everyone to Corbet’s Group Mothar Mountain Speedway for the final
race meeting of the season brought to you by Gympie Oil Gas and Battery who will be
presenting some lucky patrons with special vouchers to be used in their store.

The program tonight focuses on the running of the Queensland Super Sedan State
Title 2021. All of the stars of the booming V8’s are here. There is also a very full

support program so the race meeting will indeed be a memorable one. Good luck to
all of the entrants.

Cush Clothing are going to present a number of our patrons with special Super Sedan
State Title T-Shirts that will be presented throughout the night.

Add to this the numbers of the Super Sedans competing in the title have been handed
out to children as they entered the complex. Hang onto those numbers because if you
have the numbers of the first three place getters you will be invited to attend the post
title trophy presentation where you will receive a special award for just being here.

So folks as always just sit back, relax and enjoy the thrills of a night of speedway
action as only the Mountain is able to provide.
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Super Sedans Sedans Nomination List

Al Darren Kane
B18 Brad Pascoe
B51 Zac Pascoe
BW4 Leigh Williams
C20 NicholasO'Keeffe
C77 Sam Roza

C96 Josh McLaren
C98 Michael Hally
G5 Gary Pagel
GL39 Robert McCosker
LV7 Colin Kaine

N47 Tyson Moon
N111 Hayden Brims
Q1 Matty Pascoe
Q2 Craig Hammond
Q6 Craig Craft

Q7 Steve Jordan
Q15 Gavin Northfield
Q17 Lachlan Onley
Q26 Sean Black
Q34 Wayne Randall
Q44 Trent Wilson
Q47 Barry Craft
SB12 David Musch
SB84 Brendon Kelly
T8 Steven latham
T22 Callum Harper
V3 Mick Nicola
V23 Mick Nicola Jnr

V34 Jamie Collins



C14

G2
G16

G18
G51

G71

G81
G84

M23
N71

Q1

RK51
SB22

SC23

SC61

C99

G5
G12

G17

G52
G62
G84

Q1

SC7

SC14

SC22
SC31

SC51
SC53
SC71

SC72

Trent Humphreys

Chris Pagel
Aaron Sander

Nigel Mulvena
Dan Cook

Steven Spence

Jamie Beasmore
Jarrod Peacock

Alan Stewart
Mark Quirk
Joel Berkley

Harry Doyle
Charlotte Christensen

Adrian Stott

Brendan Cowley

Jim Cowley

Darryl Oliver
Bevan Burton

Tim Weir
Alistair Mathers

Graham Caldwell
Hayden Turner

Justin Weir

Jason Burns

Harrison Chown

Matt Bielby
Brayden Mooney

Andrew Pickering
Brock Hancock
Matthew Claydon

Mark Littlehales

Production Sedans Nomination List

EL Falcon

VY Commodore
FG Falcon

AU Falcon
VS Commodore

VS Commodore

VS Commodore
VF Commodore

VE Commodore
VY Commodore
FG Falcon

VY Commodore
EL Falcon

Ford Falcon FG

VY Commodore

HMR, Barney’s Exhaust & Mechanical, Exit Pest Management, SC Towing

Al Diesel, K & N Auto Parts, Virtue Engineering, Performance
Manifolds, Accurate Engines

Mulvena Fibreglass, Immortal Roll Cages, Accurate Engines
Suncoast Roadmarking, New Age Solutions

Spencey’s Auto Repairs & Engine Reconditioning, Micstar Homes,

Gympie Cabs, Valvoline

Pacific Petroleum, Eternal Mark Tattoo

Immortal Roll Cages, Advance Tyres, Cooloola Window Tinting, Mulvena
Fibreglass, Cush Clothing

LA Security

Tullboro Performance Products, Glenwarren Charolais, Jayden
Nelson Car Detailing, MPR, Fox Shock Lab Australia, Advance Tyres

Carters Transport, Shock Absorber Therapy, Virtue Race Engines,
Ford Wreckers

Ford Wreckers Redcliffe, Mulvena Fibreglass, Jungles Squirt Jobs,
Down Under Graphics

North Coast Radiators, Kawana Automotive Refinishers, Carters
Transport

National 4s Nomination List

Lexus

Honda Prelude
Ford Fiesta

Ford Sierra RS500

Cosworth
Mitsubishi Lancer
Nissan 200SX
Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort RS2000

Mitsubishi Scorpion

Honda Prelude

Nissan Pintara
Nissan Pulsar

Nissan Silvia
Mitsubishi Lancer
Toyota

Ford Escort RS2000

North Coast Radiators, Kawana Automotive Refinishers, Carters
Transport

Parklands MX Park, Fwordspeedshop

Nambour Radiators

Race Products, Clarko’s Performance, East Coast Engine Centre,

Instaprint Signs, Groves Christian College, PhatWheels + Tyres
Gympie Auto Wreckers

Beachmere Butchery, Pool Talk Superstore Gympie

W & H Autos

Race Products, Clarko’s Performance, East Coast Engine Centre,
Instaprint Signs, Groves Christian College, PhatWheels + Tyres

Great Northern Roofing, Pauls Nerang Mechanical, Top Note Creations,
Snappo Towing Services

Main Drive Motors, MDM Injectors, Kawana Automatics, Anything Racing,
Caloundra Engine Centre, Mate Service Centre, Burson Auto Parts Kawana

Autopro Noosa, Kuluin Mufflers, OnSong Performance, SMP Specialists,
Main Drive Motors, Instaprint Signs

East Coast Engine Centre, PowerCurve Performance

The KAR Garage, East Coast Engines, ATL Graphix, Main Drive Motors,
Kawana Wreckers, Bursons Nambour, NCR, Brads Suspension,

Schultz Race Setups, PowerCurve Performance, Hinterland Auto

MJC Excavations, Johns Bikes & Mowers, Lismore Autobarn, Speedway
Stickers, Tropical Gazebos, Superior Smash

Credinsure, East Coast Engines, Peter Warren Earthworks, Battery Wise,
Kawana Automatics, Main Drive Motors, MDM Injectors



BB23

BB87
C69
Co4
CR99
Gl1

M46
M91

RK37
SB4

SB25
SB97

SC13
SC79

BB8
BB11

G8

G27
G51
M17
M18

M32

N29
Q1

BB7

G5
G21

M21

RK77
SB26
SB27

SC17

Damian Currie

Jessica-Dakin Masters
Michael Hillhouse
Jason Killick

Peter Thompson
David Priddy

Isaac Erntner
Ronald Polzin

Ken Carroll

Pacey Clegg

Derek Richards
Greg Langton

Stephen Cook
Wade Murie

William Pagel
Kurtis Peall

Braydon Steffens

Josh Righy

Khan Thoroughgood
Cooper Reid

Bryce Bayfield

Kaine Richters

Zac Brims
Aidan Rigby

Coen Herwig

Taryn Francis
Hayley Spence
Mitchell Bayfield
Alex Myles

Brayton Richards
Hannah Christensen

Connor Smith

Street Stocks Nomination List

EB Falcon

AU Falcon

Ford Falcon

VS Commodore
VY Commodore
VS Commodore

EL Falcon
EL Falcon

VS Commodore

VS Commodore

VY Commodore
VS Commodore

VY Commodore
VS Commodore

Coastal Blind Installations. Stainless & Aluminium Supplies, Sugar Reef
Bistro

Backyard Speedway Venture

Ford Wreckers Redcliffe

Killick Family Funerals, Kingaroy Auto Service Centre

Kingaroy Auto Service Centre & Mechanical, Killick Family Funerals
Gympie Ten Pen Bowling & Entertainment, Nanango Spare Parts,

Al Race Car Fabrications

KB Freightliners, Affordable Trailers, Positive Outcome
Carroll's Cheap Tows

Chook’s Mini Bobcat Hire, Clegg’s Maintenance & Services, Call Me Red,

Smart Arts Vinyl Designs

SignBlast, Al Servicing & Mechanical

A1l Servicing & Mechanical, Absolute Batteries, Toowoomba Steering &
Suspension, Parts for Cars

SC Towing

Murie Building Contractors

Junior Sedans - Top Stars Nomination List

Charade
Daihatsu Charade

Daihatsu Charade

Mitsubishi Mirage
Datsun Sunny

Mitsubishi Mirage
Mitsubishi Mirage
Mitsubishi Mirage

Datsun Sunny
Excel

Dodts Floorcoverings
Booyal Quarries, Nashy’s Produce, Fixit Auto Wreckers, AIM Hearing,

Powerhouse Auto Repairs

Steffens Concreting, Immortal Roll Cages, Mulvena Fibreglass, Kidd &
Co Construction, Trademark Signs

Keba Engineering, Gympie Auto Wreckers, Bridgestone Tyres Gympie
Gympie Motor Group, Dent Doctor, 14Signs, Atkin Field Service
Scottys Mad About Meats, Daz Drainage

Pelican Freight, CBM Haulage, Coffee Central

Bob’s Tyre Centre & TIM, Immortal Roll Cages & Fabrication,

GSR Bricklaying

Brims Coastal Cement

Keba Engineering Group, Gympie Auto Wreckers, Bridgestone Tyres
Gympie, Kustom Paints

Junior Sedans — New Stars Nomination List

Hyundai Excel

Datsun Sunny
Charade
Mitsubishi Mirage
Daihatsu Charade
Daihatsu Charade
Daihatsu Charade

Alan Peter Auto Repairs, Fixit Auto Wreckers, Bundaberg Smash
Repairs, Rum City Exhaust Centre

Reputable Engine Services

Spencey’s Auto Repairs and Engine Reconditioning, Valvoline
Pelican Freight, CBM Haulage, Coffee Central

Autoworx, Flashpro Roofing

SignBlast

Carters Transport, Shock Absorber Therapy, Virtue Race Engines

Daihatsu Charade G100 Nason’s Electrical Service, Bob’s Tyres and TIJM Maryborough,

Racing Fix, Topline Australia, Fraser Coast Mayor George Seymour,
Revhead Productions



Event 1 Round 1 Heat 1
1 Mark Quirk
3 Dan Cook
5 Chris Pagel
7 Jarrod Peacock
1.
Event 2 Round 1 Heat 2
1 Trent Humphreys
3 Aaron Sander
5 Joel Berkley
7 Charlotte Christensen
1.
Event 3 Round 1 Heat 1
1 Pacey Clegg
3 David Priddy
5 Isaac Erntner
7 Peter Thompson
9 Derek Richards
11 Jessica Dakin-Masters
1.
Event 4 Hot Laps
Event 5 Round 1 Heat 1
1 Alex Myles
3 Hayley Spence
5 Mitchell Bayfield
7 Taryn Francis

Production Sedans 8 Laps
N71 2 Nigel Mulvena G18
G51 4 Steven Spence G71
G2 6 Brendan Cowley SC61
G84

3.

Production Sedans 8 Laps
Cl4 2 Alan Stewart M23
G16 4 Jamie Beasmore G81
Q1 6 Adrian Stott SC23
SB22 8 Harry Doyle RK51

3.
Street Stocks 8 Laps
SB4 2 Greg Langton SB97

G1l1 4 Jason Killick Co4
M46 6 Stephen Cook SC13
CR99 8 Ronald Polzin M91
SB25 10 Ken Carroll RK37
BB87

3.

Super Sedans
Junior Sedans — New Stars 8 Laps
RK77 2 Hannah Christensen SB27
G21 4 Coen Herwig BB7
M21 6 Connor Smith SC17
G5 8 Brayton Richards SB26

3.




Event 6 Round 1 Heat 1 Junior Sedans — Top Stars 8 Laps
1 Braydon Steffens G8 William Pagel BB8
3 Kurtis Peall BB11 Bryce Bayfield M18
5 Aidan Rigby Q1 Kaine Richters M32
7 Khan Thoroughgood G51 Josh Rigby G27
9 Zac Brims N29 Cooper Reid M17
1. 3.
Event 7 Round 1 Heat 1 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Graham Caldwell G62 Andrew Pickering SC51
3 Tim Weir G17 Justin Weir Q1
5 Harrison Chown SC14 Bevan Burton G12
7 Alistair Mathers G52 Brayden Mooney SC31
1. 3.
Event 8 Round 1 Heat 2 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Hayden Turner G84 Jason Burns SC7
3 Brock Hancock SC53 Darryl Oliver G5
5 Matthew Claydon SC71 Mark Littlehales SC72
7 Jim Cowley C99 Matt Bielby SC22
1. 3.
Event 9 Round 1 Heat 1 Super Sedans 10 Laps
1. 3.
Event 10 Round 1 Heat 2 Super Sedans 10 Laps
1. 3.
Event 11 Round 1 Heat 3 Super Sedans 10 Laps
1. 3.

BILL FALLON

* Slashing
* Mulching
» Weed Control

Phone 0418 715 981

Robyn's Cheap Pl
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and drought hardened

ants

facebook

%) 8000 + cactus, succulents,

frangipanis and other plants sun

Ph: 0417708226




Event 12 Round 2 Heat 3 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Aaron Sander G16 2 Dan Cook G51
3 Harry Doyle RK51 4 Adrian Stott SC23
5 Jarrod Peacock G84 6 Alan Stewart M23
7 Mark Quirk N71

1. 3.

Event 13 Round 2 Heat 4 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Joel Berkley Q1 2 Steven Spence G71
3 Jamie Beasmore G81 4 Charlotte Christensen SB22
5 Chris Pagel G2 6 Brendan Cowley SC61
7 Nigel Mulvena G18 8 Trent Humphreys Cl4

1. 3.

Event 14 Round 2 Heat 2 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1 Peter Thompson CR99 2 Stephen Cook SC13
3 David Priddy Gl1 4 Ken Carroll RK37
5 Ronald Polzin M91 6 Wade Murie SC79
7 Derek Richards SB25 8 Damian Currie BB23
9 Michael Hillhouse C69 10 Greg Langton SB97

1. 3.

Event 15 Round 2 Heat 2 Junior Sedans - New Stars 8 Laps
1 Coen Herwig BB7 2 Brayton Richards SB26
3 Mitchell Bayfield M21 4 Hayley Spence G21
5 Taryn Francis G5 6 Hannah Christensen SB27
7 Connor Smith SC17 8 Alex Myles RK77

1. 3.

Event 16 Round 2 Heat 2 Junior Sedans - Top Stars 8 Laps
1 Aidan Rigby Q1 2 Zac Brims N29
3 Bryce Bayfield M18 4 Josh Righy G27
5 Kurtis Peall BB11 6 Khan Thoroughgood G51
7 William Pagel BB8 8 Kaine Richters M32
9 Braydon Steffens G8 10 Cooper Reid M17

1. 3.




Event 17

Round 2 Heat 3
Harrison Chown
Tim Weir
Alistair Mathers

Graham Caldwell

Round 2 Heat 4
Mark Littlehales
Bevan Burton
Brayden Mooney

Brock Hancock

Round 2 Heat 4

Round 2 Heat 5

1
3
5
7
1.
Event 18
1
3
5
7
1.
Event 19
1.
Event 20
1
1.
Event 21
1.

Round 2 Heat 6

Kyle Lawson

0421859941
revheadproductions@live.com

www.facebook.com/RevheadProductions

National 4s 8 Laps
SCi14 2 Justin Weir Q1
G17 4 Jim Cowley C99
G52 6 Andrew Pickering SC5h1
G62 8 Hayden Turner G84
3.
National 4s 8 Laps
SC72 2 Darryl Oliver G5
G12 4 Matt Bielby SC22
SC31 6 Matthew Claydon SC71
SC53 8 Jason Burns SC7
3.
Super Sedans 10 Laps
3.
Super Sedans 10 Laps
3.
Super Sedans 10 Laps
3.

IALISTS
\WINDSCREENS, AUTOMOTIVE GLAZING SPEC
« Repairs or Replacements * Side & Rear

« Perspex cut to size
« Nation Wide Guarantee o
Locally owned & operated by Wally & Christine
Email: sales@gympieautoglass.com

13 Berrie Street Cnr Ray Street
GYMPIE Qid 4570




Event 22 Round 3 Heat 5 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Jarrod Peacock G84 2 Harry Doyle RK51
3 Adrian Stott SC23 4 Nigel Mulvena G18
5 Alan Stewart M23 6 Steven Spence G71
7 Dan Cook G51

1. 3.

Event 23 Round 3 Heat 6 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1 Brendan Cowley SC61 2 Charlotte Christensen SB22
3 Chris Pagel G2 4 Trent Humphreys Cl4
5 Mark Quirk N71 6 Jamie Beasmore G81
7 Joel Berkley Q1 8 Aaron Sander G16

1. 3.

Event 24 Round 3 Heat 3 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1 Wade Murie SC79 2 Damian Currie BB23
3 Michael Hillhouse C69 4 Greg Langton SB97
5 Jason Killick C94 6 Isaac Erntner M46
7 Pacey Clegg SB4 8 Stephen Cook SC13
9 Peter Thompson CR99 10 David Priddy G11
11 Jessica Dakin-Masters BB87

1. 3.

Event 25 Round 3 Heat 3 Junior Sedans — New Stars 8 Laps
1 Connor Smith SC17 2 Taryn Francis G5
3 Brayton Richards SB26 4 Alex Myles RK77
5 Hannah Christensen SB27 6 Mitchell Bayfield M21
7 Hayley Spence G21 8 Coen Herwig BB7

1. 3.

Event 26 Round 3 Heat 3 Junior Sedans - Top Stars 8 Laps
1 Kaine Richters M32 2 Khan Thoroughgood Gbh1
3 Josh Rigby G27 4 Zac Brims N29
5 Braydon Steffens G8 6 William Pagel BBS8
7 Kurtis Peall BB11 8 Bryce Bayfield M18
9 Aidan Rigby Q1 10 Cooper Reid M17

1. 3.




Event 27 Round 3 Heat 5 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Brayden Mooney SC31 2 Jim Cowley C99
3 Matthew Claydon SC71 4 Brock Hancock SC53
5 Bevan Burton G12 6 Andrew Pickering SC51
7 Darryl Oliver G5 8 Tim Weir G17
1. 2. 3.
Event 28 Round 3 Heat 6 National 4s 8 Laps
1 Matt Bielby SC22 2 Alistair Mathers G52
3 Jason Burns SC7 4 Hayden Turner G84
5 Graham Caldwell G62 6 Mark Littlehales SC72
7 Justin Weir Q1 8 Harrison Chown SC14
1. 2. 3.
Event 29 Round 3 Heat 7 Super Sedans 10 Laps
1. 2. 3.
Event 30 Round 3 Heat 8 Super Sedans 10 Laps
1. 2. 3.
Event 31 Round 3 Heat 9 Super Sedans 10 Laps
1. 2. 3.
Event 32 Round 3 Heat 4 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1 Derek Richards SB25 2 Ken Carroll RK37
3 Ronald Polzin M91 4 Michael Hillhouse C69
5 Isaac Erntner M46 6 Damian Currie BB23
7 Jason Killick Co4 8 Pacey Clegg SB4
9 Wade Murie SC79 10 Jessica Dakin-Masters BB87
1. 2. 3.
GARY BRENNAN

RURAL & INDUSTRIAL

CONTACT: GARY & SHEREE
(07) 5485 1582
MOBILE 0408 710 795
MS 624
GYMPIE Q 4570

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
DOMESTIC, COMMERCIAL,
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20 Laps

20 Laps

20 Laps

Event 33 B MAIN Super Sedans
1.
Event 34 Final Production Sedans
1.
Event 35 Final Junior Sedans = New Stars
1.
Event 36 Final Junior Sedans - Top Stars
1.
Event 37 Final Street Stocks
2
1.
Event 38 Final National 4s

20 Laps

20 Laps




SPEEDWAY

SCEJIANS

OQUEENSLAND

SPEEDWAY

SC JANS

AUSTRALIA

Event 39 A MAIN Super Sedans 40 Laps

PROPOSED CALENDAR FOR 2021/2022 SEASON

4 September 2021
Special pre-season practice session

2 October 2021 GOLD RUSH
30 October 2021

27 November 2021

28 December 2021 (TUESDAY)
5 February 2022

5 March 2022

2 April 2022

7 May 2022
End of Season Spectacular



